

HJ0117 HEE098 00054 HJR 30054 r

## HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 117

1

2 RESOLVED, ΒY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ΟF THE 3 NINETY-EIGHTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, THE 4 CONCURRING HEREIN, that when t.he of 5 Representatives adjourns on Wednesday, December 03, 2014, it 6 stands adjourned SINE DIE; and when the Senate adjourns on 7 Thursday, December 04, 2014, it stands adjourned until Tuesday, 8 January 13, 2015 at 12:00 o'clock noon, or until the call of 9 the President; and when it adjourns on Tuesday, January 13, 10 2015, or if it does not convene on that day, the Senate stands 11 FURTHER RESOLVED, BY adjourned SINE DIE. THE HOUSE OF 12 REPRESENTATIVES OF THE NINETY-EIGHTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE 13 STATE OF ILLINOIS, THE SENATE CONCURRING HEREIN, that when the House of Representatives adjourns SINE DIE on Wednesday, 14 15 December 03, 2014, and when the Senate adjourns on Thursday, 16 December 04, 2014 pursuant to this joint resolution, both the House of Representatives and Senate stand adjourned SINE DIE 17 18 with respect to the First Special Session of the 98th General 19 Assembly.